
IRC-2315 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 

No. 002 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 06/10/2024 
~/1;/Zl)Zy 

EFFECTIVE DATE: -8-21128/2024 tz, 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Dickerson Infrastructure Inc.• dba Dickerson Florida Inc. 
Project: SECTOR 3 HURRICANES IAN AND NICOLE DUNE RENOURISHMENT PROJECT 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-2315 OWNER'S Bid No. 2024004 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Decrease the amount of sand furnished and installed by 51,327.9 cubic yards to reflect 
volume placed based on surveys and compliance with fill templates. 

Decrease the Force Account by $1,485,031.87 to account for unused dollars in this category. 

Reason for Change Order: Completion of project and supporting surveys identified a decrease in the 
amount of sand needed to fill the project template. 

Attachments: (list documents supporting change): 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $ 13.078,244.36 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

180 
Final Completion: 

Net Increase (Decrease) from $ 0.00 Net change from previous Change 
previous Change Orders No. Orders No. _QQl_to....QQL: (days) 
_Jill.Lto 001 : : + 21 

Final Completion: 
Contract Price prior to this $ 13,078,244.36 Contract TIme prior to this Change 
Change Order: Order: (days or dates) 

Final Comoletion: 201 
Net increase (deer.ease) of {~3,486,820.36} Net increase (decrease) this Change 
this Change Order: Order: (days or dates) 

Final Completion: 0 
Contract Price with all $ 9,591.424.00 Contract Time with all approved 201 
approved Change Orders: Change Orders: (days or dates) 

Final Completion: 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) 

Date: Date: 6/10/24 

Change Order Form - 00942 

P·Undian RiveJ\2023 - SeclOr 3 W0#17 Construclloo Admln Sen,;ces\Paymenl Reque,;ts\Change Order 002_ IRC-2315.docx 

https://1,485,031.87

